

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**Bail App No. 126/2025  
CrIM No. 925/2025**

**Union Territory of J&K**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -  
None.**

**V/s**

**Abdul Rashid Rather**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

**Mr Waseem Ramzan Lone, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**09.12.2025**

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to file the Objections to the Bail Application.

List again on 27<sup>th</sup> of December, 2025.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2025

*"TAHIR"*