

02
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**Bail App 126/2025**

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION KUPWARA**  
..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s  
**ABDUL RASHID RATHER** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

The Registry is directed to assign nomenclature of CRM (M) to the present petition.

Bailable warrants in the amount of Rs. 10,000/- be issued for securing presence of the respondent. The warrants be sent to the concerned SHO for its execution.

List on 13.07.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**08.05.2026**

*Aasif*